24 June 4, 2024 Investigations
and surveys by
investors/analysts

Onsite
interview

Sinolink Securities (1 person-time) Industry and market
trends, the Company’ s
development strategy and
business development25 June 5, 2024 Investigations

and surveys by
investors/analysts

Onsite
interview

Guotai Junan (1 person-time)

26 June 6, 2024 CITIC Securities
2024 Capital
Market Forum

Onsite
interview

CITIC Securities, Zhida Asset
Management, Taofu Asset
Management, Harvest Fund, Zhong
Ou AMC, Wealspring Asset, Caitong
Asset Management, Yinhua Fund,
etc. (14 person-times)

27 June 14, 2024 Zheshang Securities
2024 Second
Quarter Meeting
of Exchange on
Major Holdings of
Institutions

Onsite
interview

Zheshang Securities, Changjiang Asset
Management, Zhongcai Merchants
Investment, Hongchou Investment (4
person-times)

136

CHANGES IN SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Statement of changes in shares

1. Statement of changes in shares

Unit: Shares

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) of the change After the change

Number

Percentage

(%)

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Shares

converted

from

reserves Others Subtotal Number

Percentage

(%)

I. Shares subject to selling restrictions 29,278,392 0.32 – – – -13,269,954 -13,269,954 16,008,438 0.18

1. Shares held by the state – – – – – – – – –

2.  Shares held by state-owned legal

persons – – – – – – – – –

3.  Shares held by other domestic

investors 29,278,392 0.32 – – – -13,269,954 -13,269,954 16,008,438 0.18

Including:  Shares held by domestic non

– state-owned legal persons – – – – – – – – –

   Shares held by domestic

natural persons 29,278,392 0.32 – – – -13,269,954 -13,269,954 16,008,438 0.18

4. Shares held by foreign investors – – – – – – – – –

Including:  Shares held by overseas

legal persons – – – – – – – – –

   Shares held by overseas

natural persons – – – – – – – – –

II.  Tradable shares not subject to

selling restrictions 9,045,384,943 99.68 – – – -32,008,541 -32,008,541 9,013,376,402 99.82

1. Ordinary shares in RMB 7,326,339,263 80.73 – – – -32,008,541 -32,008,541 7,294,330,722 80.78

2. Domestic listed foreign shares – – – – – – – – –

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 1,719,045,680 18.94 – – – – – 1,719,045,680 19.04

4. Others – – – – – – – – –

III. Total shares 9,074,663,335 100.00 – – – -45,278,495 -45,278,495 9,029,384,840 100.00

137

2. Information on changes in shares

During the Reporting Period, the Company cancelled 45,278,495 A shares
deposited in the repo-securities account. After the cancellation, the total
share capital of the Company amounted to 9,029,384,840 shares, comprising
7,310,339,160 A shares, representing approximately 80.96% of the total number
of shares, and 1,719,045,680 H shares, representing approximately 19.04% of the
total number of shares.

During the Reporting Period, the conditions for release from selling restriction
of the second lock-up period under the Restricted Share Incentive Scheme of A